506468341 01/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6515117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER BUCHERT	11/20/2019
AMIR ALI SHARIFI-MEHR	11/20/2019
BRYAN WEINER	11/20/2019
MICHAEL CHANG	08/04/2020
STEVEN F. KRAUSE	11/26/2019
M. TODD MILLER	11/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III, LLC		
Street Address:	THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY, 1209 ORANGE STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17036733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM,

INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID IP LAW
Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE.11785	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CSABA ATTILA SZAKOLCZAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Csaba Attila Szakolczai/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021	

PATENT 506468341 REEL: 055028 FRAME: 0922

Total Attachments: 6

source=Confirmatory Assignments from 9432#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignments from 9432#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignments from 9432#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignments from 9432#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignments from 9432#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Assignments from 9432#page6.tif

Docket Number (Optional) CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY SPINE 3.0F-643 APPLICATION Whereas, I, Oliver Buchert 43 Roth Avenue, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Pedicle Subtraction Osteotomy Guide X for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed on October 5, 2018 Application Number 16/152,621 for which a utility application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, I had an obligation to assign my rights in said invention and application to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III. LLC a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware having its registered agent's The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801 Delaware, United States of America who was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I as assignor, as of October 5, 2016, nunc pro tune, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries. the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 62/569,035, filed October 6, 2017 ("Provisional"), and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. We hereby also declare that we agree that the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment in the sole name of the Assignee 2019 (Date) (Signature) State of BERGEN County of NOVEMBER 2019 before me personally came the above-named this 22m day of Neve HYER BUCHERT OHYER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. DAVIDLEE PARTY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # ######## in Commission Express 8 (Victors

PTO/SB:15 (8-00) Modified Docket Number (Optional) CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY SPINE 3.0F-643 APPLICATION. Amir Ali Sharifi-Mehr Whereas, I. 12 Elm Street, Bloomingdale, New Jersey 07403 hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Pedicle Subtraction Osteotomy Guide x for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed on October 5, 2018 Application Number 16/152,621 for which a utility application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, I had an obligation to assign my rights in said invention and application to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III, LLC a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware having its registered agent's address at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801 Delaware, United States of <u>America</u> who was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I as assignor, as of October 5, 2018, nunc pro tuno, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 62/569,035, filed October 6, 2017 ("Provisional"), and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. We hereby also declare that we agree that the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment in the sole name of the Assignee. 2019 (Date) (Signature) State of SS: County of Nov 20 day of this before me personally came the above-named ALL SHARE - 1642, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. DAVID LEE NOTAMY PUBLIC OF NEW JEASEY Communicación Commission Maley, Rybykow

PROPERTY IS ON MOSSING Docket Number (Optional) CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY SPINE 3.0F-643 <u>APPLICATION</u> Bryan Weiner Whereas, I. 10 Blanchard Court, Randolph, New Jersey 07869 hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Pedicle Subtraction Osteotomy Guide x for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed on October 5, 2018 Application Number 16/152.621 for which a utility application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, I had an obligation to assign my rights in said invention and application to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III. LLC a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware having its registered agent's address at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801 Delaware, United States of America who was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I as assignor, as of October 5, 2018, nunc pro tuno, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facia known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patient protection for said improvements in all countries. the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignes all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 62/569.035, filed October 6, 2017 ("Provisional"), and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. We hereby also declare that we agree that the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment in the sole name of the Assignee. (Signature)) SS: State of County of this 20 day of WEINER NOV before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. NEW JERMENTY Public)

nm.# 50083647

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING

Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-643					
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Pedicle Subtraction Osteotomy Guide					
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Michael Chang					
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker European Holdings III, LLC. limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801 Delaware, United States of America.					
As named inventor, I hereby declare the	<u>DECLAI</u>	<u>KAIION</u>				
(i) this declaration is directed to						
The attached Ap	plication					
OR X United States Ac	oplication Number or PCT International A	innlication Number	16/152,621			
filed on <u>Octob</u>		(ppsonuors rentibus	1010402			
(ii) the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or authorized to be made	de by me;				
	rentor or an original joint inventor of a cla any willful false statement made in this o					
	assign to Assignee, and Assignee wis	hes to acquire, the o	antire right, title, and interest to	the invention and th		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and	i valuable consideration, the receipt and	adequacy of which a	e hereby acknowledged, Assigno	r hereby sells, assigns		
transfers and sets over to Assignee, a	nd Assignee hereby accepts, the entire r	right, title and interest,	for the United States of America	and all other countries		
for or granted therefor in the United St	ition and all original, divisional, continuat ates of America and all other countries f	uon, conunuasion-in-pa or the invention, inclu	<i>IN, SUDSIKUIE OF FEISSUE APPIICATIO</i> ding without limitation all applicati	ins and patents applie ons and patents for th		
Invention claiming priority or benefit of	the Application pursuant to any law or to	reaty, and including al	I claims for damages by reason of	f past infrincement wit		
the right to sue for and collect the sam	e for its own use and the use of its succ	essors, assigns and le	igal representatives, and including	the right to claim suc		
priority of benefit, and the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks and to e patents are hereby authorized and re	he Patent Office office	cials in foreign countries as are	duly authorized by the		
Assignee, as assignee of the entire in	e patents are nereby authorized and re terest therein; and the Assignor does he	squested to issue all reby scree and cover	palents on salo improvements or tent without further remuneration	resulling theremom to		
all original, divisional, continuation, co	ontinuation-in-part, reissue and other ac	polications for Letters	Patent on the Invention and all a	assignments thereof to		
Assignee or its assigns, to communica	ite to Assignee or its representatives all	facts known to the unc	dersianed respecting the Inventior	n, whenever requested		
to testify in any interferences or other	legal proceedings in which the Applica	tion and any related a	ipplications or patents may becor	me involved, to sign a		
protection for said improvements in all	and to do generally everything necess countries, the expenses incident to said	iary to alo Assignee, annifications to be bol	its successors, assigns and non- me and naid by Assinnee	unees to obtain pater		
Assignor does hereby authorize the	re attorneys of Assignee and their assig	ins to insert on this A	ssignment the filing date end ago	dication number of sai		
Application when known.						
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said a ("Provisional"), and in the invention dis any law or treaty in the countries of the	ssignee all of my right, title and interest sclosed thereto in all countries of the wo world.	in United States Provi old including the right	sional Application No. 62/569,035 to claim priority or benefit of the	j, filed <u>October 6, 201</u> Provisional pursuant t		
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R.	1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute a	an nath or declaration	unlace the norean hac reviewe	d and understands th		
contents of the application, including o	laims and is aware of the duty to disclos	se to the Office all info	mation known to be material to	patentability as defined		
in 1.56." ASSIGNOR		8 ~~1~\1pm				
Addidition On CICA		ASSIGNEE				
By: //- 190 (9)		(S	Gentre			
Printed: Mickey ()	•	By:				
	- 649		Plaskon			
Title: Investo	20		Agent			
Date: 8/3/	<u></u>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ist 4, 2020			
J.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		STATE OF NO) ,x :55,			
COUNTY OF MANUEL		COUNTY OF PASSA	`			
personally known to me or has prove satisfactory evidence. On	bed to the accompanying instrument is ed bis/her identity to me on the basis of	personally known to n	ame is subscribed to the accomp- ne or has proved his/her identity to	me on the basis of		
he/she appeared before me and a	cknowledged that he/she has read the	satisfactory evidence. he/she appeared before	On <u>1400007 4000</u> ore me assa acknowledged that h			
avertified the come as their tree and and	the contents thereof, and that he/she deed for the purposes set forth, therein, it,	accompanying instrum	ent and knows the contents there	eof, and that he/she		
		'Ang/she is acting on bo	their free act and deed for the purpose shalf of an entity, he/she also ackno	owledged that he/she		
executed the accompanying instrument his/her signature on the instrument, the			nying instrument in his/her authorized			
Mole	entity executed the same. W. C. P. P	10211191 21011SISSECTION	PATENT	<u> </u>		
NOTARY PUBLI		: 1/k	EEE 056028 FRAM	E ∵092 ¥		
Besiding at	~ (A 86 386 30 · ~	~ ~ `\$! ! `~	was artist appropriately the second section.	ADCTRONG SEGSTATE SQ.		

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified Docket Number (Optional) CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY **APPLICATION** SPINE 3.0F-643 Whereas, I, Steven F. Krause of 22 Hickory Drive, Oakland, New Jersey 07436 hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Pedicle Subtraction Osteotomy Guide X for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed on October 5, 2018 Application Number 16/152,621 for which a utility application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, I had an obligation to assign my rights in said invention and application to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III, LLC a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware having its registered agent's address at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801 Delaware, United States of who was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I as assignor, as of October 5, 2018, nunc pro tune, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 62/569,035, filed October 6, 2017 ("Provisional"), and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. We hereby also declare that we agree that the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment in the sole name of the Assignee. 2019 (Signature) State of County of On this 24 day of November, 2019 before me personally came the above-named Steven F. Krause, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of hls/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. LINDA L. BRADEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 1/12/2023

6117811_1.docx

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY Docket Number (Optional) **APPLICATION** SPINE 3.0F-643 Whereas, I. M. Todd Miller 243 Hidden Pond Path, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Pedicle Subtraction Osteotomy Guide for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed on October 5, 2018 Application Number 16/152,621 for which a utility application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, I had an obligation to assign my rights in said invention and application to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III. LLC a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware having its registered agent's address at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801 Delaware, United States of America who was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I as assignor, as of October 5, 2018, nunc pro tunc, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries. the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 62/569.035, filed October 6, 2017 ("Provisional"), and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Assigner does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filling date and application number of said Application when known. We hereby also declare that we agree that the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment in the splemame of the Assignee (Signature) State of County of this 2 day of 2019 before me personally came the above-named TOM $miil \sim$, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same as executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. ASHLEY M. SALERNO

6117809<u>, 1.docs</u>

PATENT REEL: 055028 FRAME: 0929

MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

RECORDED: 01/26/2021